

Specification

Specification

Specification

4

5

6

Prepared by

DEO

PILING : VENI - Pile Work

CONCRETING M-25(RMC)

PILING : VENI - Pile Work

PILING : VENI - Pile Work

PILE(235 MT X 4 NOS)

CONCRETING M-25 (SITE MIX)

ROUTINE VERTICAL LOAD TEST OF WORKING

Oswal Residential Buildings LLP

Infinity IT Lagoon, Room:- 607, 6th Floor, Block- EP and GP, PLOT NO-E2/2/1, Sector 5, Salt Lake City, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700091, Phone No--9903484328,

			Work	Order			
		Company Details				WO Details	
Contr	actor Name :	S.S Piles		WO No	:	ORBLWO/79/2023	
				Rev No:		2	
		12/13, Fern Road, Kolkata: 700 019.		WO Da	te:	22/07/2023	
Addr	ess :			Valid T	ill:	31/12/2023	
_	_			Project 1	Name :	Orchard Amritaya	
	ect Person:			Building	g Name:		
Emai		9007288802 sspiles2016@gmail.com		Compar	ny PAN No:	AADFO0122C 19AADFO0122C1ZX	
PAN GST 1	-	ADAFS1519H 19ADAFS1519H1Z5		Compai	ıy GST No:		
MSM	E No:						
	Communi	cation/Billing Address				Site Address	
Oswa	l Residential Bui	ldings LLP			5	Road, Ward No-06, Boroug Kolkata - 700002	h 1 of
Block		m:- 607, 6th Floor, T NO-E2/2/1, Sector 5, Salt Lake City, 700091		Project In	charge:		
	ORKING PILE B	the above subject and discussions that w Y DMC METHOD FOR 171 NOS PILE under the following terms and condition	E & VER				er
r.No		Item Description		Unit	Quantity	Rate Rs.	Net Amount Rs.
			eclose				
	PILING : VENI -	Pile Work For					
L .	PILE DRIVING	Pile Work For		RMT	5,228.10	590.00	3,084,579.0
1				RMT	5,228.10	590.00	3,084,579.0

02/12/2024 15:05:24

Approve By

For Oswal Residential Buildings LLP

Verified By

Foreclose

Foreclose

Foreclose

CUM

CUM

MT

Accepted By

150.00

490.00

575.00

"Kindly Mention Work order ID/No on all documents like Delivery Challan/Invoice etc. Subject to Kolkata Jurisdication only"

0.00

954.32

705.00

467,616.51

405,375.00

0.00

S.S Piles



Infinity IT Lagoon, Room:- 607, 6th Floor, Block- EP and GP, PLOT NO-E2/2/1, Sector 5, Salt Lake City, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700091, Phone No--9903484328,

Specification PILING : VENI - Pile Work	Foreclose				
7 ROUTINE VERTICAL LOAD TEST OF WORKIN PILE(235 MT X 4 NOS) Specification	NG	MT	235.00	575.00	135,125.00
PILING : VENI - Pile Work 8 CONCRETING M -25 (BATCHING PLANT)	Foreclose	СЛМ	0.00	150.00	0.00
Specification PILING : VENI - Pile Work	Foreclose		0.00	150.00	0.00
9 REINFORCEMENT WORK Specification		MT	44.97	3600.00	161,877.60
 PILING : VENI - Pile Work EMPTY BORE FILLING BY SILVER SAND Specification 	Foreclose	RMT	0.00	15.00	0.00
			Total		4,258,998.11
			GST Amount		7,66,619.66
			Retention Amount		2,12,949.91
			TDS Amount		42,589.98
			Total Amount		49,83,028.00
Prepared by Approve By	Verified By			Accepted By	
	oswal Residential Bu	-		S.S Piles	
"Kindly Mention Work or 02/12/2024 15:05:24 Su	der ID/No on al ıbject to Kolkat			n/Invoice etc.	Page 2 of 6



Infinity IT Lagoon, Room:- 607, 6th Floor,

2. Condefect The set 3. Contemporer remete operation 4. You necess every 5. Mathemate and th 6. From percent 7. You imme 8. You 9. CL 10. A ONLY 11. In contration	 bu shall arrange adequate resources including men and machinery (all plants / equipment, tools/tackles, sary for work, maintained and operated by you including charges of Fuel, if required) at each and stage of work, in time to adhere to the time schedule. terials on its arrival at client's site will be inspected by Client's Representatives and Site-in-charge eier decision in the matter will be final. terials will be reconciled as per the record of bore-log sheet with allowable wastage intage. the shall be responsible for any accidents at site due to negligence on your part and shall provide diate medical care to your staff/labour at your cost and risk. te an experienced Supervisor at site to get the work done. teAR COVER FOR MAIN REINFORCEMENT for PILE – 50-70 mm as specified in the drawing. pproved Brand for welding electrodes – 2.5 MM ELECTRODE SHALL BE USED FOR WELDING Y OF ADVANI/ESAB INDIA/FERROSEAL the event of any dispute arising, during the progress of the works, either between ORBL and 	
ordere ORBI 13. C Work set ou comp under 14. Co all ris 15. St • C • H • H • H • H • H • H • H • H • H • H	ontractor shall be paid as per the schedule of rates set out in the bill of Quantities forming part of this Order, such rates remaining fixed for duration of the Works undertaken by contractor. The quantities t in the Bill of Quantities are subject to re-measure upon letion. Any quantities stated therein shall not be taken to define or limit the extent of any work taken by Contractor in the execution and completion of this works order. ontractor shall have a valid insurance with a credible insurance company approved by ORBL against ks. atutory Documents; You need to submit the following documents before issuing the Work Order. GST Registration Certificate - Xerox Copy Bank Details / (Cancelled Cheque). PAN Card -Xerox copy. AADHAR Card - Xerox copy. Crade Licence - Xerox copy. Labour License for PF & ESI registration details - Xerox copy. r structural drawing and site level instruction by E-I-C.	
Site Team Contract ATAN	NU NANDY- 8240343188 , JOYDEV CHOWDHURY - 98306 44674	
	r Structural drawing. BBS must be vetted by our site engineers before making of poling cage.	
	tive quantity is mentioned here which may vary to any extent at same rate.	
Completion Period seven	ty days from the date of handing over the site in workable condition. Need to drive 4 piles minimum by as per our finishing timeline.	

R Ω U CREATING VALUE...

Oswal Residential Buildings LLP

Infinity IT Lagoon, Room:- 607, 6th Floor,

Safety at Site Scope of work	 All safety gadgets like helmets, safety belts, shoes, welding face mask and generally the safety rules of CPWD or the local authorities or as p should be followed. You shall observe all safety measures under local and national laws. Any consequences arising out of contra be borne by you. Discipline is to be maintained at site. Any worker for unsuitable for any reason what-so-ever shall have to be replaced within 24 hours. 1.All type of Machinery and labour will be mobilized by you at our si handing over the site for execution. 2. Casting will be done by site mixing following the design mix properties. 3. Driving by DMC method using polymer of reputed brand. 	er accepted Civil Engineering norms ctor's failure to adhere to above, will und undisciplined or considered
Scope of work	 be borne by you. Discipline is to be maintained at site. Any worker for unsuitable for any reason what-so-ever shall have to be replaced within 24 hours. 1.All type of Machinery and labour will be mobilized by you at our si handing over the site for execution. 2. Casting will be done by site mixing following the design mix proportion. 	und undisciplined or considered
Scope of work	 All type of Machinery and labour will be mobilized by you at our si handing over the site for execution. Casting will be done by site mixing following the design mix proportion. 	te after accepting work order and
	2. Casting will be done by site mixing following the design mix proper	
	4. Cage binding and concrete pouring will be in your scope.	
	5. Pile reference points will be given by our surveyor. Further points surveyors.	if required, you have to do by your
	6. All materials for load test (except sand, steel & amp; empty sand ba 7. Steel vat for water storing and circulation will be in your scope with	
	8. There is no specific working time. You may do the work even rour	nd the clock to achieve the target or to
	recover any back log or lost days with prior intimation for keeping ou	
	9. Item of works with specification are separately mentioned in Anne	
Force Majeure	If at any time during the continuance of this contract, the performance any war, act of invasion, rebellion, lock down or restricted work for C quake or any acts of forces of nature, which could not be foreseen ther Majeure and work may be temporarily abandoned. However, no claim this account. The completion period will automatically be extended for and Terms & Condition.	ovid-19 Pandemic or riot, flood, earth n it will be consider as an act of force n on this account will be allowed on
Resolution of Disputes	All disputes or difference of opinion, on account of interpretation of c shall be resolved through direct and mutual discussions at site level. In still persisting then the decision of Mr. Saurav Bafna, Director of the o both the parties.	n the case of differences of opinion
Value Of Work	Rs.4144789.25 /- (Rupees forty -one lacs forty four thousand seven hu only) + GST as per prevailing rate.	indred eighty nine & twenty five paisa
Mode Of Measurement	DRAWING AND AS BORE LOG SHEET.	
Escalation Of Rate	APPARENTLY NOT APPLICABLE UNDER ANY ANY CIRCUM	STANCES.
Site Condition	You have familiarized yourselves with the existing site condition and nutshell for your advance reference.	facilities. However, listed below in
	 Providing Security of your man & machinery at free of cost. Providing sufficient lights for site illumination for working after sur Providing temporary labour hutment & store for keeping materials Providing free electricity & water for the work. Taking care of all type of local hindrances. 	
repared by Appr	rove By Verified By	Accepted By
DEO	For Oswal Residential Buildings LLP	S.S Piles
	"Kindly Mention Work order ID/No on all documents like Delive	ry Challan/Invoice etc
2/12/2024 15:05:24	Subject to Kolkata Jurisdication only"	Page 4 o



Infinity IT Lagoon, Room:- 607, 6th Floor,

02/12/2024	" K 15:05:24	ndly Mention Work order ID/No on all documents like Delivery Subject to Kolkata Jurisdication only''		Page 5 of 6
DEO		For Oswal Residential Buildings LLP	S.S Piles	
Prepared by	Approve By	Verified By	Accepted By	
		>1%; recovered at 2 times the rate of RMC / PRODUCTION COS	T OF BP RCC	
	4. TI 5. R(6. R)	 >15%; recovered at 2 times the rate of sand IT allowable wastage upto 3% >3% but <5%; recovered at per with purchase cost of TMT >5% but <7.5%; recovered at 1.5 times the rate of TMT >7.5%; recovered at 2 times the rate of TMT LLING MARGIN OF TMT IS APPLICABLE AS PER ACTUAL IC / BATCHING PLANT RCC - allowable wastage upto 1% 		
	3. 10	 >10% but <12.5%; recovered at per with purchase cost of sand >12.5% but <15%; recovered at 1.5 times the rate of sand >15%; recovered at 2 times the rate of sand & 20 MM Stonechips allowable wastage upto 10% >10% but <12.5%; recovered at per with purchase cost of sand >12.5% but <15%; recovered at 1.5 times the rate of sand 		
	2. M	 2% but <5%; recovered at per with purchase cost of cement 5% but <7.5%; recovered at 1.5 times the rate of cement 7.5% but <10%; recovered at 2 times the rate of cement C. Sand allowable wastage upto 10% 		
	Pern 1. ce	ssible Wastage Limit in case Site Mix Concrete: nent allowable wastage upto 2%		
	v. 20 iv. T v. sil	/22 gauge Binding Wire /T Bars for piling, /er sand for empty boring and making access from mixer machine in npty Cement Bags for carrying out the initial vertical load.	to pouring point and	
Material Man & Permissible	e Wastage i. RM ii. M iii. 1	ssue of materials: C (if required); C. Sand, & 20 mm Stonechips, asticiser		
Site Cleaning	on th prov	mporary structure, debris, polymer waste or other matter of an offe e surface, but shall be taken out at once or carried away by the cont ded by him and shall be disposed of as per the rules and regulations rned.	tractor to some pits or place	
Tools & Plant		ir under your scope excepting electrical, plumbing and water suppl	ly items.	
Contract	b. Co or th	ntractor fails to execute the work according to the terms of the Wor ntractor fails to comply within 24 hours with the instructions of the progress, of the Subcontract Works, or of the removal of labour, on ny labour is found to be intoxicated inside the site premise.	e company regarding the execution,	



Infinity IT Lagoon, Room:- 607, 6th Floor,

CRE	ATING VALUE	Bidnannagar, Koikata - 700091, Phone No9903484328,	
Schedule Of Pa	avment 1.R	A bills may be raised fortnightly or monthly but not less than 25 Piles.	
		syment against R/A bills will be released between 15 working days.	
		nal bill after satisfactory completion of the work shall be paid within 45 days from the date of	2
		nission of the commercially & amp; technically correct bill.	
	4. A	ll bills must be accompanied by material reconciliation statement and copy of bore log sheets	
		% of the R/A bill value towards Retention Money shall be deducted from each bill except othe	er statutory
		actions.	
	6. 0	ST@18% will be paid separately as applicable.	
repared by	Approve By	Verified By Accepted B	y
ЪЕО		For Oswal Residential Buildings LLP S.S Piles	
EO			
EO 2/12/2024	"] 15:05:24	For Oswal Residential Buildings LLP S.S Piles Kindly Mention Work order ID/No on all documents like Delivery Challan/Invoice etc. Subject to Kolkata Jurisdication only''	Page 6 of 6